CHAIRPERSON’S EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 
USB Approval: July 29, 2020 
AMS Approval: August 21, 2020 

In order to fulfill the obligations of the position, the Chairperson may be reimbursed for expenses, including those 

outlined in the Board Member Expense Reimbursement policy, up to three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) 

above the limits outlined in that policy. Copies of receipts must be provided for reimbursement.   

The Chairperson may be reimbursed for 100% of the cost of eligible expenses including the following: 

• Laptop computer or tablet, including a carrying case